		LED DOB	LED BATTEN	LED MODULE	LED ENGINE	AVG. COMPONENT
MACHINE NAME	DRIVER/HRS PER HOUR	PER HOUR	MODULE	PER HOUR	PER HOUR	PER HOUR
FUJI NXT III	4000	11760	8160	3520	0009	808900
AVE. COMPONENT PER PCS.						

		Total	Target per	Total	Total
Classification	Nachine No.	Production/D ay	Hour (in pcs.)	Production/ Month 26	Production/ Year
ED Driver	FUJI NXT III	000'96	4400	24,96,000	2,99,52,000
ED Driver on Board	FUJI NXT III	2,82,240	12600	73,38,240	88058880
ED Baten Module Driver	FUJI NXT III	1,95,840	0096	50,91,840	61102080
LED Module	FUJI NXT III	84,480	4000	21,96,480	26357760
LED Engine	FUJI NXT III	1,44,000	7500	37,44,000	44928000
Total					25,03,98,720

Machines elected at DTSPC, Debusher 264,42 20218/25 AUGUS 2M

	1	1	1	1	\	1	1			1			>					_	_			_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	1	_	\neg
	Check	4 Mags	8 not	y mak ,	2 mol.	Court +	>	1		13 Mes.			Sev 1																	2mo 1-		
Accort	Total INR Code	16,90,87,800 16000000	2,79,05,580 16000017	1,31,24,160 16060015	1,06,55,010 16000009	74,29,212 16000001	56,64,000 16000025	56,50,000 16000022	26,50,000 16000023	24,04,920 16000067	21,85,360 16000024	17,25,737 16000050	16,19,595 16000012	16,15,830 1600015	12,50,000 16000066	12,02,460 16000067	11,50,000 16000026	11,27,104 16000068	10,04,400 16000017	8,35,275 16000068	8,35,000 16000034	6,90,000 16000064	6,84,282 16000059	5,61,574 16000000	5,64,663 16000001	5,55,000 16000040	5,48,654 16000011	5,16,848 16000014	5,01,888 16000066	4,77,090 16000007	4,65,000 16000031	4,52,399 16000010
	Base Value Exch Rate	26,67,00,000 0.634	3,33,400 83.70000	1,56,800 83.70000	1,27,300 83.70000	88,760 83.70000	48.00,000 1.00000	56,50,000 1.00000	26,50,000 1.00000	24,04,920 1.00000	18,52,000 1.00000	17,25,737 1.00000	19,350 83.70000	20,000 83.70000	12,50,000 1.00000	12,02,460 1.00000	11,50,000 1.00000	11,27,104 1.00000	12,000 83.70000	8,35,275 1.00000	8,35,000 1.00000	6,90,000 1.00000	6,84,282 1.00000	6,61,574 1.00000	5,64,683 1.00000	5,5			5,01,888 1.00000	5,700 83.70000	4,65,000 1.00000	5,405 83.70000
	Bill Jate Curre	16-03-2023 JPY	16-03-2023 USD	16-03-2023 USD	10-01-2023 USD	10-02-2023 USD	04-01-2023 INR	30-12-2022 INR	19-02-2023 INR	09-02-2023 INR	28-02-2023 INR	24-02-2023 INR	10-01-2023 USD	16-03-2023 USD	25-02-2023 INR	08-02-2023 INR	20-01-2023 INR	23-02-2023 INR	16-03-2023 USD	08-02-2023 INR	09-01-2023 INR	01-02-2023 INR		24-02-2023 INR	04-03-2023 INR	03-02-2023 INR	10-01-2023 USD	10-01-2023 USD	22-02-2023 INR	10-01-2023 USD	30-01-2023 INR	d 10-01-2023 USD
	Bill/Invoice	CHG23194	CHG23193	CHG23192	1 K20230110	5.2022111	CCT 110	1P05221012	FCTRICAL TEPI (22-23)	820	196	APA/22-23/6	GLK20230110	ТСНG23192	/ SI/2223/DL/3	818	D 4012113201	/ SI/2223/DL/3	DIA PVT.LT CHG23193	818	778	3E 126	APA/22-23/6	RICALS PV SI/2223/DL/	4899446	802	rdLK20230110	rdLK20230110	RE SAFETY 2022-23/790	FGLK2023011	/A SAL/07850/	TGLK2023011
	Vendor Description	WITDONICS (INDIA) PRIV	TI TYG AIGIN SOINOATM	MIRONICS INDIA PVT I	NIMI RONICS INDIA TVII CIOSSO SOLI	HENZHEN LANGRE AUT	HONGSHAN SEASKI INI	ANTRIX AUTOMATION PRI GST-110	ARSON LIMITED (38K)	KOAIRE ING	T ENVIRO TECH SYSTE	A D ASSOCIATES	HENZHEN LANGKE AUT	MTRONICS INDIA PVT.L	B PAL ELECTRICALS PY	KOAIRE INC	LGI EQUIPMENT LIMITE	B.PAL ELECTRICALS P.	MTRONICS INDIA PVT.L	KOAIRE INC	SNA AUTOMATION INC.	MAHALAXMI LIFT SERVIC	A.P.ASSOCIATES	A.B.PAL ELECTRICALS P	CUSTOM DEPARTMENT	EKOAIRE INC	SHENZHEN LANGKE AUTGLK20230110	SHENZHEN LANGKE AU	SUPERTECH FIRE SAFE	SHENZHEN LANGKE AU	ATANDRA ENERGY PRIN	SHENZHEN LANGKE AUTQLK20230110
	Versit Description	Asset Description	FUJI SMT MACHINE -NX I III (BUMIII + IIV NMITRONIOS (MACH) 1 TCHG23193	FUJI GPX-CSII Automatic Printer (8 Sec) II NIVI RUNICS INDIA PVI LEI	oven With Acce	4 LED Mounter (Model-L500)	Post SMT Testing (5-50M) (Model-LS501E	ESD TILES WITH INSTALLATION 2MM	910KVA, 415V MODEL- KTA38-G1/SILEN JAKSON LIMITED (30K)	S3150KVA 117.433 KV I KANSFORMER WI ITAMOS INON CENTRAL STATES BILLI DINGEKOAIRF INC.	SHAAC OUTDOOK UNIT 122/233 BOILDING THE SYSTEM 196	ST. P.50 KLD WITH ADDITIONAL WORK O	Model-1 K- SHENZHEN LANGKE AUTGLK230110	TA 10 ZOSIE REIDOW OVER (Z. CALLO) (WICH ACCE NMTRONICS INDIA PVT.LT CHG23192	13 13 NOT LEGOIII (CIL) CONTROL WORK PRO 1 A B PAL ELECTRICALS PV SI/2223/DL	A CAPITAL OF ITALON LINIT 122/265 BUILDINGEKOAIRE INC	AAR COMPRESSOR 90-357 CFM 8.0 KG/GELGI EQUIPMENT LIMITED 4012113201	TO BE ELECTRICAL WORK PROJA B. PAL ELECTRICALS PV SI/2223/DL/	CABLES I ON ELECTRIC Printer (8 Sec.) INMTRONICS IN	MODOR UNIT HVAC 122/265 BUILDING EKOAIRE INC	19 HOUSE ONLY ON INFURE UPS DOUBLE CONVERSINA AUTOMATION INC.	20 COODS LIFT PROVIDING, 1000KGS (12MMAHALAXMI LIFT SERVICE 126	800KVAr APFC PANEL	CABLES FOR ELECTRICAL WORK PROJ A.B. PAL ELECT	Post SMT Testing (5-50M) (Model-LS50THCUSTOM DEPARTMENT	Poc Air Pipe line work for SMT & MI Floor	E	A Separating Desk Including Fixtures (Model-L SHENZHEN LANGKE AUT CK20230110	CARIES FOR FI ECTRICAL WORK PROJISUPERTECH FI	28 CABLES 1 ON LECTION (12M) (Model-LK-SSHENZHEN LANGKE AUTGLK20230110	2.9 CHILLY SERVO OIL COOLED ABC MATANDRA ENERGY PRIVA SAL/07850/2	SOUND TO THE BELL LINE (MODEL! K-CON25M)
	100	0	H	2	3	4	5	9	>	3	9	3	7	C	13	5	7))	3/3	2 5	1	23	3	5	2	3	3	3	3	7	3

V15 (2024-25) - PL606-544-776

RKA/DNCR/...../... File No. 19/10/24 Date of Receiving



CASE COLLECTION FORMAT
(INDUSTRIAL PLANT SURVEY FORM)
(Version 2.1) | Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 | Date of Revision: 04.01.2018, 30.01.2020

Items	Assigned To	Assigned to Date	To be completed by date	Submitted On date	Grade	HOD Engg. Signature
File Received By		NA	NA			IVA
Survey	Man Mohan Man Mohan	22/11/24	23/11/24			
Preparation	Mam Maham H, B - Satisfactory					
File Returned to HO Engg. unprepared reason	not pris not clearl Owner	operly filled, colearly done y taken, colearly er/ owner represey summary se	☐ Market survey	for rates is no ent is not prop or owner repre- nature not take	t properly done, berly done, esentative en, Goog	erly, Survey Formone, Identification Photographs no photo not taken, Identification
In case File is retu the preparer - HOI comment & Signa	D Engg. Surve	nor defects ir eyor. Report p	n the survey he preparer to colle	nce approved ect the missing	for prepara information	ation with warning to n on his own.

	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	GENERAL DET	AILS			
1.	Proposal or Ref. No.	email fatel	19/10	0/24		
2.	Type of Service	□ Valuation Report	D PUI	cud hert		
3.	Type of customer	Dalle,	PSU	□ NBFC	□ Corpora	
		✓ Company ✓	Private clie	ent	client throu	gh Bank
4.	Bank/ FI/ Organization Name & Address	IFCI, IFCI	-10 WC	1,67, N	chen Pb	Le, Newtern
5.	Case Allotment Officer/	Name	Cont	act Number		
5.	Fees paying party Details	un Ritik Jam	931	11242256	8 WK. Jan	in Adixoninfo.
6.	Case Type	Case for Fresh A	count	□ Cas	e for existing	
7.	Fees Details	Amount of Fees	of Fees Advance Amount if any			t will be paid by
		8.65,000 + 455 toil	G		□ Bank	Customer
8.	Billing Details	Billed To Party Nan			GSTIN	
0.						
					Pag	e 1 of 14

NO SECUL		CASE DETAILS
	Name of the Industry/	MS Pixon technologiy Solvator hot Utd
1.	Account	MIS fixon Technologica social in the constant
2.	Type of Property	☐ Small Manufacturing Unit, ☑ Medium Scale Industrial Unit, ☐ Large Scale
		Industrial Plant, □ Very Large Scale Industrial Plant
2	Owner/ Applicant Details	Name Contact Number Email to
3.	Owner Applicant Botano	Mr RAK Jain 93/1242256
4.	Account Name	1 line of the transfer of the
5.	Plant Address	in the same of the
		Industrial Acca Deneumy of Joseph Lymber
6.	Who will coordinate on site	Name
	for the site survey	Mr Satyapal Chaudhay 8477 00 4803
f s	f augusti	lime
7.	Preferred time of survey	23/11/24
8.	Documents Received (Any	1. Ownership Documents: □ Sale Deed, □ Power of Attorney, □ Will
0.	one ownership document and	Transfer Dood Conveyance Deed.
	approved site plan/ map is must)	Allotment Letter, □ Possession Letter, □ Agreement to Sell, □ Mortgage
		Deed, □ Indenture of Mortgage
		- O't- Plan
		2. Map: □ Cizra Map, □ Sanctioned Map, □ Site Plan
		3. Project Approval Documents: □ Factory Registration, □ Memorandum of
		Understanding with the State Govt., Industrial Entrepreneurs
		Memorandum, □ Environment Clearance, □ Fire NOC
	The second second	4. Any Other document: ☐ TIR Report, ☐ Old Valuation Report, ☐ Plant &
		Machinery Inventory Sheet, Fixed Asset Register, Building Area
		Statement, CLU Document, Detailed Project Report Invoices of the
		Statement, CLU Document, Detailed Project Report LIE
		Major Equipment's, □ Daily Performance Report, □ TEV Report, □ LIE
		Report, □ Production data of last one week, □ Plant maintenance log, □
		Copy of last paid Electricity Bill, □ Copy of municipal tax receipt
		☐ Any other:
		5. No documents provided:
		5. NO documents provided.
9	Special Instructions if any	Fire a PLF cuttrate only
20,11		
		mentioned above for the preparation of Valuation Report. I agree that I'll not put pressur
	10. I agree to pay the amount	mentioned above for the preparation of valuation respectively. The firm in the ill spirit of th
	on Valuer firm to distort ar	efit any individual or organization by any means illegitimately.
	vested interest and to bene	and any management of the same
	Customer Signature:	

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

*FILE PREPARER TO START PREPARING THE FILES ONLY AFTER ENSURING THE STATUS OF ALL THE BELOW POINTS IS COMPLETED. FOR ANY EXCEPTION PLEASE BRING IT INTO NOTICE OF SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER (OPERATIONS), OTHERWISE PENAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN AGAINST THE FILE PREPARER.

4	Please do not accept the case if you do not have proper documents.
1.	the set industry parties in the set industry
2.	
	Study the Plant Inventory sneet of PAR properly services of the Firstly please take & study the current applicable ownership documents of the
4.	Firstly please take & study the current approaches
	property which needs to get surveyed.
5.	Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the ownership documents with
	Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the survey. During site survey if any bold florescent marker pen before moving for the survey. During site survey if any
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6.	Identify the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in
0.	
7.	The state of the s
'	Check whether Building Measurement Area is given in the map Building Area sheet or if self-measurement has to be carried out before moving
	for survey.
8.	Take Coogle Man location
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	Take one photograph of the property along with abutting road.
9.	Take nearby photographs of the Property.
10.	Take nearby photographs of the Property
11.	Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name.
12.	Fill the details in the Survey form and tick the appropriate option clearly.
13.	In case customer is found providing misleading information to you or trying to
	In case customer is found providing misleading misleadi
	Bank.

	OUTOVLIST	STATUS
S.No.	CHECKLIST	
1.	IS PURPOSE OF THE ASSIGNMENT UNDERSTOOD CLEARLY	
2.	IS WORK ORDER/ EMAIL/ CESA FORM FORMALITY	
	COMPLETED	· .
3.	FOR PRIVATE CASE OR FOR FRESH CASE 50% ADVANCE IS	A VI
	RECEIVED	-
4.	IS DOCUMENT CHECKLIST PROVIDED TO THE CUSTOMER	

CNO	CHECKLIST	STATUS
S.NO.	The state of the s	A
1.	Check nearby prominent landmark	1
2.	DO CLEAR IDENTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY	P
3.	Match the boundaries of the property and its directions with the help of compass or sun direction	8
4.	Do sample measurement	P
5.	CHECK IF ANY BUILDING VIOLATIONS DONE	Ø
6.	Click multiple proper photographs of the property from inside-out	A
7.	Take selfie with the available representative	

Man location at mans@rkassociates.org	D
	n
Check municipal jurisdiction	
	Z
Check Lane width on which property is located	A
Check any defects or negativity in the property	P
CONFIRM PROPERTY RATES LOCALLY	✓ ✓
CHECK NEARBY DEVELOPMENT	P
	Send Google Map location at maps@rkassociates.org Check municipal jurisdiction Check Main road name & width and its distance from the subject property Check Lane width on which property is located Check any defects or negativity in the property CONFIRM PROPERTY RATES LOCALLY CHECK NEARBY DEVELOPMENT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. During Survey please follow the blocks mentioned in the plant layout and clearly mention the details of each block. Use separate sheet wherever space is not adequate in the form.
- 2. During survey please keep P&M inventory sheet in hand and cross check the machines from the list.
- 3. Mention type, height & area of shed of each block clearly.
- 4. Take photographs of the machines including its machine plate.
- 5. In case machine is not in running condition then test the condition of the machine by moving its lever, pulley and check oil condition.

	SURVEY GRADING MATRIX
	PARAMETERS/ CRITERIA
RADE	In case all the points below are done properly, timely with full care and diligence:
A	 Survey started with proper work order and knowing the source of payment. Survey done with proper documents. Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points before moving for the survey. Chosen correct survey form as per the property type. All fields of Survey form are properly filled. All site special observations and negative and positive factors are clearly mentioned. Self & client signatures taken on survey form. Property rates information properly taken, mentioned and verified. Site rough sketch plan made. Proper photographs taken. Selfie with property taken. Selfie and owner photograph with property taken. In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12 but all the
В	In case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points are covered.
С	points are covered. In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points are completely missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12. are completely missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
D	In case of 1 major mistake or missing of any 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12. In case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
E	In case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4, 4,

Note (Survey Grading Matrix):

- 1. For special assignments like LIE, Stock Valuation, etc. where till date survey format is not specified or released, in such cases point wise site observation report has to be submitted by the Surveyor duly signing it properly. Without signed Site Observation report, Point 4 will be considered as not done and will fall under Category E.
- 2. Similar Grading Matrix is issued for Case Collection & Report Preparation as well.

Note (Overall Grading Matrix):

1. In case client reports any careless mistake in the report for which revision has to be done in the report then in that case Grading Matrix may be revised and Grade E will be awarded.

INDUSTRIAL PLANT SURVEY FORM

(FOR INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES ONLY)

(Version 2.0) | Date of implementation: 9.02.2011 | Date of Revision: 04.01.2018, 15.06.2019

(Volument 2007)					17.75
File No. RKA/DNCR//	Date:	22/1/24	Time:	2100 pr	

		GENERAL DETAILS	
1.	Name of the Surveyor	Man Nichan	
2.	Property shown by	Name Name My Sadyapal chandhay	SYTTOOUSO3
3.	Survey Type	□ Full survey (inside-out with photographs), □ Full survey (insid	approximate measurements a side-out with approximate sample aphs), Half Survey (Approximate om outside & photographs), Only ents)
4.	Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken	property, NPA property so owner	sessee didn't allow to inspect the er was hostile and survey couldn't be on property, Very Large irregular to measure the entire area,
5.	How Property is Identified	name plate displayed on the propresentative, □ Enquired from property could not be done, □ Su	ities mentioned in the deed, From herty, Identified by the owner/ owner nearby people, Identification of the durvey was not done
6.	Type of Industry	□ Small Manufacturing Unit, ✓ N Scale Industrial Plant, □ Very La	Medium Scale Industrial Unit, □ Large rge Scale Industrial Plant
7.	Property Measurement	☐ Self-measured, ☐ Sample mea	asurement only, No measurement N
8.	Reason for no measurement	□ Property was locked/ sealed, NPA property so didn't enter t	 □ Owner/ possessee didn't allow it, □ he property, □ Very Large Property, □ the entire area □ Any other Reason:
9.	Purpose of Valuation		et for creating collateral mortgage nk, □ Distress sale for NPA A/c.,

		+				
		□ For DRT Recovery Gains Wealth Tax pu Assessment, □ For c	rpose, □ Partiti ompany merge	on purpose r & amalga	e, □ Gen amation p	eral Value ourpose,
		✓ For any other purp	ose: DY	Cr su		Cook Credit
10.		□ Project Loan, □ Te				, L Cash Cledit
		Limit, □ Industrial Lo	an, 🗆 Business	Loan, 🗆 N	Α	
11.	Loan Amount					
		OWNERSHIP DE	TAILS			
1.	Name of the Industry	Refu	Page No Seme ac	2		. ,
2.	Legal Owner Name/s		Sam as	bolt		
3.	Property Purchaser Name	N	· A.			
4.	Plant Address under Valuation	Refig	loge No.	2		
5.	Present Residence Address of	NA				
	the Owner/ Director	10(1)	100			
6.	Property constitution	□ Free Hold, Leas	se Hold			
2313		LOCATION DE		Nor	th	South
1.	Adjoining Properties	East	West			
	(Match it with papers with the help	othertanday R	pad	Thul	factor	Shell facts
	of compass or Sun direction and				,	
	also confirm it with nearby people)	□ East Facing, □	North Facing	West Fa	acing, \square	South Facing,
2.	Property Facing		Ť			
		North-East Facing	☐ South-Wes	st Facing,	□ South	n-East Facing, □
		North-West Facing				
3.	Landmark	Thulf is	Hele town	lmack		
4.		central	Hele tow	h		
5.		Selagni	Inducy	Lyal	Aug	
6.	2 14 11 11	Name	Wid	dth	Distan	ce from property
0.				14	A)	1 -101
		chekenta Road	400	1		1-5 kein
7		challesta Road			25	St.
7.	. Approach Road Name & Width	1	de Roag		25	J. 1.5 km
7.	. Approach Road Name & Width	Yes, No	de Roag	1 -	25	14
	Approach Road Name & Width Are proper road facilities available?	Yes, No	de Roag	1 -	25	14
8.	Approach Road Name & Width Are proper road facilities available?	Yes, No	de Roag	ent concre	te, □ Co	ncrete paver block
8.	Approach Road Name & Width Are proper road facilities available?	Yes, No	de Roog letalled, Cem Mud surfaci	ent concre	en potho	ncrete paver block

towards the property

		t visting	Mithin well-	developed r	notified Ind	ustrial are	ea, Within avera	agely
1	O. Loc	m	aintained Ind	ustrial area,	□ Within u	n-notified	Industrial area, □ V	Vithin
		N	lain city, □ V	Vithin city s	suburbs, 🗆	Within ur	ban developed Are	ea, 🗆
		V	Vithin urban	developing	zone, 🗆 V	Vithin urba	an undeveloped ar	ea,
		V	Vithin urban	remote ar	rea, 🗆 Wi	thin com	mercial area, 🗆 \	Within
			nstitutional a	area, 🗆 Ou	t of munic	ipal limits	s, no civic infrastr	ucture
			available, 🗆 V	Within rural	village area	a, 🗆 In inte	eriors, 🗆 Within Bad	ckward
			area, □ Withi			1		ural 🗆
-	11.						∃Semi Urban, □ R	urai, 🗆
			Backward,	Industrial,	□ Institutio	nal	= 0 - > 20' wide	road D
-	12.	Location consideration	☐ Corner Pl	ot, □ 2 side	open, 🗆 3	side oper	n, □ On >30' wide	Toau,
			Near to Metr	o station,	Near to Ma	arket, 🗆 No	ear to Highway, □ E n locality, □ Good I	ntrance
			North-East	ecality A	Normal Loc	ation with	nin the locality,	Average
							thin the locality, □	
			towards en					124 2
	13.	Is Plant part of notified	✓ Yes, □ N	lo				
		Industrial Area? If yes then name of Industrial area/ estate & governing authority	Se	logui	Produ	refin	1 Aru	
	14.	managing it. Proximity to civic amenities	School	Hospital	Market	Metro	Railway Station	Airport
	14.		_		-	-	-	
	15.	Any new development in surrounding area	N					
	16.	Jurisdiction limits		200			Gram Panchayat, inicipal limits	□ Nagar
	17.	Jurisdiction Development Authority Name	Name:	selve	jul In	ducky	alacea	
			□ Area no	ot within any	developm	ent author	ity limits	
	18.	Municipality/ Municipal	Name:	Dela	Im M	negrifi	ed losper	ade

		☐ Area not within any municipal limits	
19.	Surrounding land uses and adjoining/ nearby establishment details	Industrial	
20.	Is the location proper for the subject industry?	. Yes	
21.	Is it a standalone Industry in this area? is it a belt for the subject nature of Industry?	No.	
22.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	No	

	ed for any other purpose?	
		PLANT DETAILS DESCRIPTION
lo.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION Manufastrery
	Brief History & Description of the Plant	His a LED components Manufactury
	Nature of Industry	Refer Poperto, 2
3.	Plant Inception Date	30 03 2023
4.	Commercial Operational Date	28/04/23
5.	No. of Production Lines	y nos.
6.	Date of Inception of each Production Line	30/03/2023
7.	Total Block Value of the Machines (As on Year ending 31st March), 2013	Ph 28.10 Cr
8.	Industry benchmark cost for setting up these Plants (for eg. Per MW or Per MT)	
9.	Establishment Type	✓ Indigenous, □ EPC Contractor, □ Local Contractor
10). Plant Type	□ Manual, □ Semi-Automatic, □ Fully Automatic, □ Conventional Non-Conventional, □ Computerized Controlled ☑ MI Line for

11.	Туре	First Hand, □ Second Hand
12.		 □ Domestic branded, □ Domestic local made, □ Onsite fabrication ✓ Imported machines, □ Mix (Domestic + Foreign)
13.	Plant Overall Condition	Newly Commissioned, Excellent, Very Good, Good, Average, Poor, Completely scrap
14.	Plant Status	✓ In Operation, □ Not Running, □ Partially running, □ Stopped For Maintenance, □ Completely shutdown
15.	If Plant is not operational then period since it is not operational & reason for not being in operation	- NM
16.	If Plant is not operational then does it require any money for refurbishing to restart the Plant?	- NA-
17.	Total money spent in last one year on maintenance of machines	Rs. 20 lath (All wastring are new?)
18.	Any major failure, fault, breakdown in last 3 years?	No
19.	Any Technology collaboration of the Plant	
20.	Average Plant Capacity Utilization rate in last one month. Attach Production chart of last one week.	70%
21.	Name & Function of each block in the plant - Use Separate Sheet If Required	SMT, MI
22.	Main machines used in the Plant - Use Separate Sheet If Required	Fugi NXT-TII
23	large machines and of total machines present at site - Use Separate Sheet If Required	
24	the Plant/ Machines	10 gears 12 gears
25	 Age of the Plant/ Remaining Life of Machines 	9 your - 11 years

	Record of Last Maintenance Done (Attach Copy Of Maintenance Log Book If Possible)	
7.	Production Capacity In Quantity & Weight For Different Products/ Units	Tetal- 25 cr. mes of product,
28.	Description Of Products Manufactured	LED-Modul, Brying, Deivy
29.	Brand Name under which Products are sold in the Market	Dinou
30.	Raw Material Used & Sources Of Primary Raw Material Used	LED Reinton Prode, Capacités, Pes
31.	No. & Type of Furnace	
32.	No./ Type/ Height of Chimney/ Exhaust	
33.	Is Plant using obsolete technology or currently used technology in the market? Please comment.	latest
34.	Whether STP is installed (Mention Type & Capacity)	YES SOKED
35.	Whether ETP is installed (Mention Type & Capacity)	
36.	Fire Fighting System	Yes
37.	No. of Resources Working In the Plant (Managerial, Skilled, Unskilled)	· 400-450
38.	Is the adequate skilled labour available in this area for the subject Industry?	Yes
39.	Power Supply arrangements in the Plant (Sanctioned Load Kw and Units	Yes
	consumed in last 3 months)	
40.		Jakson - 910 KVA
		Page 10 of 14

11.	HVAC System In the Plant	Yes		
12.	Cooling System.In the Plant	VRV	of Parkin	Make
43.	Water Arrangements/ Source of water	☐ Jet pump, ☑ S	ubmersible,	rd supply, □ Reservoir,
44.	Major issues noticed in the Industry which can create issues in operations	No		

ATTACHMENTS:

S. No.	PARTICULARS		DESCRIPTION
1.	Inventory Sheet of P&M from Fixed Asset Register (Machine Name/ Machine Type/ Capacity/ Model No./ Machine Make/ Capitalization Date/ Capitalization Value/ Current Book Value/ Machine Status (working/ not working)	Y	N.
2.	Flow chart / Block diagram from raw material to finished product	Yes	
3.	Plant Layout	Net	prardel
4.	Factories registration	Nex	horded.
5.	Labor license	Net	provided,
6.	Fire NOC	NA	
7.	Copy of last paid Electricity Bill	NA	
8.	NOC from Pollution Control Board	_	
9.	Environment Clearance (if applicable)		
10.	Petroleum Product Storage license (if applicable)		
11.	Explosive Product Storage license (if applicable)		
12.	Export/ Import Code (if applicable)	-	
13.	Any other approval or NOC as per industry	-	
14.	Daily Performance Report	yy	
15.		44	
16.	Plant maintenance log		

CASE NO.

UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

I confirm that the property is inspected in front of me and I have provided all the information true related to the property to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will be considered as cheating with the professional organization since it will lead to incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for this unlawful act and will bear the changes for the changes/ modifications which have to undergo due to the false information. I also undertake that I haven't given any cash or in kind to any member of R.K Associates to influence the Value of the Property or favor any individual or organization and the same is not accepted or asked by the member of R.K Associates. Any such act will lead to cancellation of the material prepared by R.K Associates with forfeiting of the fees and i'll be completely responsible for its repercussions and legal actions taken for it.

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9999597597. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name: SATYAPAL SINGH

Date:

Signature:
Mobile No.:

847700 4803 23/11/24

UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property properly as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by the organization. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer or given the customer any wrong or false information or have made any false claims for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need or requirement by distorting the facts. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

Surveyor Name: Man Mohan

Signature: Mul

CASE NO.

UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

I confirm that this Valuation Report is prepared as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey Policy Guidelines issued by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or prejudice I have worked on the Valuation work of this case. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, information collected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken all sincere efforts to review & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach without any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of my knowledge & case facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect valuation report and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in form of monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

I also undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer, Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever may be the reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company shall take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

Preparer Name:

Signature:

Date:





SURVEY SUMMARY SHEET (TO BE ENCLOSED WITH VALUATION REPORT)

(Version 1.0) | Date of implementation: 10.04.2017

Every Valuation report at R.K Associates is prepared based on the thorough survey of the property carried out by our Engineering Surveyor. This Survey Summary Sheet is for the information of Banker/ concerned

interested organization. Detailed Survey Form can also be made available to the interested organization in case it is required to cross check what information our surveyor has given in site inspection report based on

which Valuation report is prepared.

	File No.	VIS(201425) PLGE			
	Name of the Surveyor	Man Mohan	OCCOL Dalando	44.	
A	Borrower Name	- MIS DTSPL, Demann			
	Name of the Owner	NI W			
	Property Address which has to be valued	Owner Representative,	No one was available.	Property is locked, survey	
ò.	Property shown & identified by at spot	could not be done from inside Name	4 8	Contact No.	
7.	How Property is Identified by the Surveyor	☐ From schedule of the property, ☐ Enquired from nearby people, ☐ Survey was not done ☐ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ No rele	Identified by the owner ☐ Identification of the p	property could not be done,	
8.	Are Boundaries matched	Roundaries not mentioned	in available documents		
9.	Survey Type	☐ Full survey (inside-out with ☐ Half Survey (Measurement ☑ Only photographs taken (N ☐ Property was locked, ☐ P	s from outside & photogra	OLD Survey	
10.	Reason for Half survey or only photographs taken	Ida't bo durye	ved completely		
11.	Type of Property	□ Flat in Multistoried Apartn Residential Builder Floor, □ Commercial Shop, □ Comm □ Institutional, □ School Bu	Commercial Land & Buildi	Mall, Hotel, Industria	
		Plot, Agricultural Land	No me	asurement	
12.	Property Measurement	☐ Self-measured, ☐ Sample	measurement, W No me	at required	
13.	f measurement	☐ It's a flat in multi storey b ☐ Property was locked, ☐ didn't enter the property, measure the area within lim	ouilding so measurement n Owner/ possessee didn't Very Large Property	allow it, \(\simeq\) NPA property s , practically not possible	
			As per Map	As per site survey	
14	Land Area of the Property	As per Title deed	Ve her mat		
			As per Map	As per site survey	
15	. Covered Built-up Area	As per Title deed	-		
13			Under Construc	tion, Couldn't be Survey	
16	Property possessed by at the time o survey	f ☐ Owner, ☐ Vacant, ☐ L ☐ Property was locked, ☐	essee, 🗀 Under Construct Bank sealed, 🗌 Court seal	ed	

	property during survey	Clear independent access is available, Access available in sharing of other
18.	Is Independent access available to the property	adjoining property, No clear access is available, Access is closed due to dep
19.	Is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries?	✓ Yes, ☐ No, ☐ Only with Temporary boundaries
20.	Is the property merged or colluded with any other property	NO.
21.	Local Information References on property rates	Please refer attached sheet named 'Property rate Information Details.'

Endorsement:

1. Signature of the Person who was present from the owner side to identify the property:

Undertaking: I have shown the correct property and provided the correct information about the property to the surveyor of R.K Associates to the best of my knowledge for which Valuation has to be prepared. In case I have shown wrong property or misled the valuer company in any way then I'll be solely responsible for this unlawful act.

a.	Name of the Person:	SATYAPAL	SINGH
b.	Relation:	GM	

Signature: d.

23/11/24

In case not signed then mention the reason for it: \square No one was available, \square Property is locked, \square Owner/ representative refused to sign it, \square Any other reason:

2. Surveyor Signature who did site inspection:

Undertaking: I have inspected the property and cross verified the property details at site to the extent of a. Matching boundaries of the property, b. Sample measurement of its area, c. Physical condition, d. Property rates as per local information with what is mentioned in the property documents provided to me by the Bank/ interested organization. I have not come under influence of anyone during site inspection and have only recorded the true and factual details in the survey form which I come across during the site survey. I understand that giving any manipulative information in the survey form will lead to incorrect Valuation report which is an unlawful act and i'll be solely responsible for doing it.

a. Name of the Surveyor: Man Mohan
b. Signature: Must